Liability Waiver:

In consideration of your acceptance of my application for participation in the Restoration Life Center/Lifechurch 5K Walk or Run, I, for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, waive and release any and all claims for damages, for death, personal injury or loss of property I may have, or which may accrue to me as a result of my participation. I discharge and release Lifechurch, Restoration Life Center, Fit4Life, the Commonwealth of PA, the race organizers, and its respective agents, committee(s), and any other involved employees, volunteers and representatives from all liability arising out of or connected in any way with my participation in the Restoration Life Center 5K whether or not caused by negligence of any of the above parties.

I acknowledge that there are inherent risks and dangers that may arise at any time during the Restoration Life Center / Lifechurch 5K. My participation is voluntary and is done at my own risk. I voluntarily assume all risks of loss, damage or injury that may be sustained while participating in the Restoration Life Center /Lifechurch 5K. I attest that I am physically fit and sufficiently trained for the completion of this event. I understand and agree that medical or other services rendered to me by or at the insistence of any of the above parties is not an admission of liability to provide or to continue to provide any such service and is not a waiver of any of said parties of any right hereunder. I understand that serious accidents occasionally occur during run events and that participating in the Restoration Life Center/Lifechurch 5K may sustain injury as a consequence thereof. Nevertheless, I agree to assume those risks and to release and indemnify and hold harmless all the persons mentioned above who might otherwise be liable to me (or my heirs of assigns) for damages, of whatsoever kind of nature.

I agree to abide by the rules of this event as established by Restoration Life Center/Lifechurch committee and to obey the direction of the event officials. I hereby grant full permission to the event organizers, committee(s), volunteers and any other involved parties of the foregoing to use photographs, videotapes, or any other record of this event, including my name, likeness and/or voice for any legitimate purpose.

I understand that this event has a NO REFUND policy. I also understand that it is the policy of the Allentown Parks and Recreations not to refund in the event of that an act of God or nature forces cancellation of the Restoration Life Center/Lifechurch 5K.

I have read, understood and agree to the Liability Waiver on this form. Note: All unsigned entries will be deemed unregistered for this event.

Participant's Signature Required

(Parent/Guardian, please sign if participant is under the age of 18 on September 23, 2017.)